The maximum exposure to credit risk from financial assets are:

 Group  Company

 2023 2022  2023 2022

Trade and other receivables 4,389 5,145  2,711 2,582

Loans granted - 384  - 384

Cash at bank  3,710 3,609  1,305 372

 8,099 9,138  4,016 3,338

AB INVALDA INVL, company code 121304349, Gynėjų str. 14, Vilnius, Lithuania

CONSOLIDATED AND COMPANY’S FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2023
(all amounts are in EUR thousand unless otherwise stated)

72

22 Financial risk management (cont’d)

22.1 Financial risk factors (cont’d)

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group’s and the Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the debt obligations
with floating interest rates and to the owned bonds.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in floating interest rates (EURIBOR), with all
other variables held constant, of the Group’s and the Company’s profit before tax (through the impact on floating rate borrowings).
There is no impact on the Group’s and the Company’s equity other than current year profit impact.

 Increase in basis points Group Company

2023

EUR +100 bps (49) (49)

 -100 bps 49 49

2022

EUR +300 bps (99) (99)

 -100 bps 33 33

As at 31 December 2022 and 2023 the Group and the Company had one loans with floating interest rates (3 month EURIBOR).

The Company and the Group does not have loans granted to their unconsolidated subsidiaries and to associates. Earlier the
granted loans were with fixed interest rates for one year. Therefore, the Group and the Company are not exposed to cash flow
interest rate risk from loans granted.

Share price risk

The Group and the Company are exposed to equity securities price risk because of investments held by the Group and the
Company and classified on the statement of financial position at fair value through profit or loss. The Group and the Company are